H

DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE PHILIPPINE INFORMATION
AGENCY REGION 2 UNDER THE LEADERSHIP OF REGIONAL DIRECTOR
ANGELY L. MERCADO FOR BEING AWARDED AS 2023 BEST REGIONAL
OPERATION AWARD IN THE 2023 PROGRAM ON AWARDS AND INCENTIVES
FOR SERVICE EXCELLENCE (PRAISE) IN THE WHOLE PHILIPPINE
INFORMATION AGENCY CONDUCTED BY THE PHILIPPINE INFORMATION
AGENCY CENTRAL OFFICE

## Sponsored by:

## ATTY. MARY MARJORIE P. MARTIN-CHAN

WHEREAS, the 2023 The Program on Awards and Incentives for Service Excellence (PRAISE) is conducted annually to recognize Philippine Information Agency Regional Offices for their exceptional performances and initiatives;

WHEREAS, PRAISE is organized by Philippine Information Agency, Central Office wherein all seventeen (17) regions are nominees;

WHEREAS, Philippine Information Agency Region 2 won the Best Regional Operations besting 16 other Regional Offices which was held on December 15, 2023;

WHEREAS, the said award is given to recognize Regional Offices that exemplified excellence in regional operations and have shown commitment to the implementation of the programs which created a benchmark in the accomplishment of the mandate of the Agency;

WHEREAS, this particular award is given based on the assessment of the Regional Operations Division;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend the Philippine Information Agency Region 2 for being awarded as 2023 Best Regional Operation Award in the 2023 Program on Awards and Incentives for Service Excellence (PRAISE);

RESOLVED FURTHER, to forward a copy of this Resolution to Philippine Information Agency Region 2 for information.